

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 24/25-022, please find your question and our response below.

Request:

- 1. List of active public sports/leisure facilities fully or partially funded by the local government from 2010, including:
 - 1-a. Name of the facilities
 - 1-b. Postcode of the facilities
 - 1-c. Date of first service (i.e. date when it first started to service)
 - 1-d. (If applicable) Name of the affiliated private entity (e.g. Better, Active etc)
 - 1-e. Date of re-opening after the UK government's announcement to re-open indoor sports facilities
 - 1-f. (If the facilities have ever intermittently suspended operation for some reason other than the Covid-19 lockdown law) Dates of intermittent closure and reopening
 - 1-g. (If available) a brief reason for the intermittent suspension (e.g. financial reason, safety reason, renovation etc)
- 2. List of discontinued public sports/leisure facilities fully or partially funded by the local government from 2010, including:
 - 2-a. Name of the facilities
 - 2-b. Postcode of the facilities
 - 2-c. Date of first service
 - 2-d. Date of closure
 - 2-e. (If applicable) Name of the affiliated private entity
 - 2-f. (If available) a brief reason for closure (e.g. financial reason, safety reason, moving etc)

Response:

- 1a. The Hive Leisure Centre
- 1b. CB6 2FE
- 1c. 14th May 2018
- 1d. Better
- 1e. 25th July 2020
- 1f. N/A
- 1g. N/A
- 2a. Paradise Pool
- 2b. CB7 4PQ
- 2c. 20th June 1981
- 2d. 30th April 2018
- 2e. Everyone Active
- 2f. Moved to a new site/facility The Hive

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 24/25-022.

If information has been refused, please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.